Some of the targets that were partially achieved include 
connectivity of MDA sites, where the target was set at 400MDA sites and also 
coverage of the NBI by the number of Local Government Sites connected 
to the NBI. By the end of the five years, three hundred and thirty-two (332) 
MDA sites were connected which accounted for 83.5% percent while 25 Local 
Governments were connected and using services over the NBI. Other areas 
of low performance included roll out the National IT Project Management 

methodology, implementation of PKI and automation of NITA-U performance

[...]

country and of those only 414 have been provided with connectivity through 
the NBI and are having access to other e-government services. 

2.4.	 Infrastructure

Phase I, II and III of the National Data Backbone Infrastructure (NBI) have been 
successfully implemented. With 2400kms of fiber laid out and Four hundred 
fourteen (414) MDA/LG Government sites connected to the NBI, the objective 
to automate Government entities as a means of improving their efficiency has 
translated into more Government services being accessible to the citizenry. 
NITA-U being fully cognizant of the factors like cost of upstream bandwidth

[...]

The bulk purchase has allowed for NITA-U to benefit from 
economies of scale, thereby translating into the price reduction from $300 to 
$70 per Mbps per month. 

Through the excess capacity on the NBI/EGI, NITA-U has been able to 
provide free Wi-Fi Services to the public in Two hundred eighty-four (284) 
locations around the Central Business District of Kampala and Entebbe further 
encouraging the citizenry to utilize online services and information. 

In 2017, NITA-U intensified efforts of centralized hosting of Government systems 
in order to save Government costs of operating several Data Centers in

[...]

We successfully established the National Data Centre and 
operationalized the Disaster Recovery Site in Jinja. To date, Forty six (46) MDA/
LGs are utilizing hosting services which have resulted into Government savings 
worth approximately 11Billion UGX.

2.5.	 e-Government Services:

Relatedly, three hundred and five (305) applications / systems have been 
developed in Government MDAs/LGs and eighty-six (86) online services 

are available through the e-Citizens Portal. The Authority has been keen on 
enhancing citizen interaction with Government as well as easing access and 
use of electronic services (e-services) offered by the public sector through 
the growth of web presence and two hundred sixty-eight (268) Government 
websites have been developed to date. 

In the last financial year alone, there have been 4 million working hours saved 
through the 66million transactions achieved by driving citizens to access 
Government services online. Furthermore, the ranking of Uganda globally

[...]

Online service status from 14.9% to 50%

We rank 20th in africa and 2nd in east africa.

2.6.	 Capacity Building

We have carried out extensive awareness on web guidelines, digital 
communications etc. which all contribute to us building a digital nation. To 
date, a total of eight hundred eighty-three (883) Public Relation Officers, IT 

Personnel and 21 Local Governments have been trained in web management, 
digital communications, social media management and cyber security. As 
a result, eighty three percent (83%) of central Government organizations i.e.